504540594 09/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4587301

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
LEOPOLDO V. CANCIO			09/23/2016	
FRANK ESCHENBACHER			09/22/2016	
JERRY FORD			09/26/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CLOPA	CLOPAY PLASTIC PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	8585 D	8585 DUKE BOULEVARD		
City:	MASON	MASON		
State/Country:	оню	оню		
Postal Code:	45040	45040		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15700282		
Application Number:		15700282		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(937)443-6635		
	ha cont ta	the a mail address first if that is upous	anaphyl it will be sout	
using a fax number, i	f provided	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 937-443-6600		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	f provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 937-443-6600		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided :	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 937-443-6600 ipdocket@thompsonhine.com		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provided :	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 937-443-6600 ipdocket@thompsonhine.com KENT A. FAGAN 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE SUITE 400		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provided :	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 937-443-6600 ipdocket@thompsonhine.com KENT A. FAGAN 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 937-443-6600 ipdocket@thompsonhine.com KENT A. FAGAN 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE SUITE 400		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provided : NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 937-443-6600 ipdocket@thompsonhine.com KENT A. FAGAN 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE SUITE 400 DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided : NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 937-443-6600 ipdocket@thompsonhine.com KENT A. FAGAN 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE SUITE 400 DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934 016284-00144USR1E/AMG		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provided : NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 937-443-6600 ipdocket@thompsonhine.com KENT A. FAGAN 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE SUITE 400 DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934 016284-00144USR1E/AMG KENT A. FAGAN		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	f provided : NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 937-443-6600 ipdocket@thompsonhine.com KENT A. FAGAN 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE SUITE 400 DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934 016284-00144USR1E/AMG KENT A. FAGAN /Kent A. Fagan/		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	f provided : : UMBER: :	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 937-443-6600 ipdocket@thompsonhine.com KENT A. FAGAN 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE SUITE 400 DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934 016284-00144USR1E/AMG KENT A. FAGAN /Kent A. Fagan/		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Leopoldo V. CANCIO, residing in Vero Beach, Florida; Frank ESCHENBACHER, residing in Schnelldorf, Germany; and Jerry FORD, residing in Maineville, Ohio, invented a certain new and useful BREATHABLE AND MICROPOROUS THIN THERMOPLASTIC FILM for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been given an effective filing date of May 12, 2015, and an Application Serial No. of 14/709,728, and which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/092,351, filed on December 16, 2014; U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/053,385, filed on September 22, 2014; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/992,438, filed on May 13, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, **CLOPAY PLASTIC PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, with a place of business at 8585 Duke Boulevard, Mason, Ohio, 45040, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any applications claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon; and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Leopold V. CANCIO

Date: Sept. 23, 2016

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Frank ESCHENBACHER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Date: _____

Date:

Jerry FORD

921800.1

Attorney Docket No. 016284-00144US (CLPP-14009US)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Leopoldo V. CANCIO, residing in Vero Beach, Florida; Frank ESCHENBACHER, residing in Schnelldorf, Germany; and Jerry FORD, residing in Maineville, Ohio, invented a certain new and useful BREATHABLE AND MICROPOROUS THIN THERMOPLASTIC FILM for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been given an effective filing date of May 12, 2015, and an Application Serial No. of 14/709,728, and which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/092,351, filed on December 16, 2014; U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/053,385, filed on September 22, 2014; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/992,438, filed on May 13, 2014.

AND WHEREAS, CLOPAY PLASTIC PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., a corporation of Delaware, with a place of business at 8585 Duke Boulevard, Mason, Ohio, 45040, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any applications claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Date:

Leopoldo V. CANCIO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Unereunto set my hand:

Frank ESCHENBACHER

Date: 22 Sertember 2016

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Jerry FORD

Date: 26 Sept 2016

921800.1

RECORDED: 09/11/2017